LOA DEPARTMENTAL REPRESENTATIVES

Loc# Agency/Department

Department Rep

Contact Info

6200 | AGRICULTURAL/WEIGHTS & MEASURES

Miriam Mendez
Greta Varien

388-4222 x7167
933-2926 x1107

5500 AIRPORTS Ana Castro 388-4211
5350 ANIMAL SERVICES Phil Rarick 388-4494
4951 AIR POLLUTION CONTROL DISTRICT Nancy S Mendoza (nancy@vcaped.org) 303-4013
Jesica Hernandez- Lead (A-L) 477-1569
4450 AREA AGENCY ON AGING Sarah Martinez (M-Z) 477-5109
Lorena Colmenares-WC 477-5165
1270 ASSESSOR Melissa Maldonado 677-8770
Dawn Stidham-Husted 654-2161
1540 AUDITOR CONTROLLER Gia Allen 654-3152
1900 CEO/HR/FISCAL/BOS Carla Alvara 477-7224
4000 CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES Millie Hicks 437-8207
1830 COUNTY COUNSEL Tammy Bunker 654-2188
2730 DISTRICT ATTORNEY LaToyya Wilson-Rodriguez 477-1671
Diana Jaramillo (A-L) 389-9709
5400 FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT Velinda Trujillo (M-Z) 389-9765
Denise Carrizosa 389-9793
1060 GENERAL SERVICES AGENCY Luz Avitud 654-2356
5200 HARBOR DEPT Claudia Nevarez 973-5951
General LOA/Support email: RTW.LOA@ventura.org
Laura (Laura.Lopez@ventura.org)
Rhiannon (Rhiannon.flores@ventura.org)
4610 HEALTH CARE AGENCY Jenny (Jenny.Barajas@ventura.org) 677-5185
Anthony (Anthony.Laurie@ventura.org) Manager
Giana (Giana.Travi@ventura.org)
Leslie (Leslie.Easterling@ventura.org)
Jesica Hernandez- Lead (A-L) 477-1569
4400 HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY Sarah Garcia (M-Z) 477-5109
Lorena Colmenares-WC 477-5165
1100 | INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SVCS Shannon Antunez 654-5014
Mary DeWeese 645-1362
1850 LAFCO Richelle Beltran 654-2576
4252 LIBRARY SERVICES AGENCY Yolanda Hernandez 677-7150
3200 PROBATION AGENCY (PVC) Deechrizel Bantilan (A-Z) 477-7286
Maria Carbajal 662-6544
2350 PUBLIC DEFENDER Aurora Lazaro 654-2214
Jean Leedy 654-2211
1600 PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY Wandra Crane 654-3620
1210 RECORDER/ELECTIONS Ilene De La Torre 477-7180
Magali Rodriguez 654-3805
1700 RESOURCE MANAGEMENT AGENCY
E E EME € Happy Stem 654-2479
3800 | VCERA Chris Ayala 339-4261
Leslie Ogonowski (A-L) 477-1914
3300 SHERI PT
HERTFF DE Heather Cereoli (M-Z) 477-7198
2119 SUPERIOR COURTS Janet Soltero 289-8625
Casey Beighley 654-3722
1290 TREASURER TAX COLLECTOR
E E E John Sampang 654-3739
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